MR1A16A
MR1A16A Rev. 1.1 03/20201Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2020
128K x 16 MRAM Memory
• Fast 35 ns Read/Write cycle
• SRAM compatible timing, uses existing SRAM control-
lers without redesign
• Unlimited Read & Write endurance
• Data non-volatile for >20 years at temperature

MR1A16A
MR1A16A Rev. 1.1 03/202015Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2020
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 12 – Ordering Part Number System for Parallel I/O MRAM
MR1A16A Rev. 1.1 03/202016Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2020
MR1A16A
Table 13 – MR1A16A Ordering Part Numbers
Temp Grade Temp Package Shipping Ordering Part Number
Commercial 0 to +70 °C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR1A16AYS35
Tape and Reel MR1A16AYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR1A16AMA35
Tape and Reel MR1A16AMA35R
Industrial -40 to +85 °C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR1A16ACYS35
Tape and Reel MR1A16ACYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR1A16ACMA35
Tape and Reel MR1A16ACMA35R
Extended -40 to +105 °C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR1A16AVYS35
Tape and Reel MR1A16AVYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR1A16AVMA35
Tape and Reel MR1A16AVMA35R
Automotive AEC-
Q100 Grade 1 -40 to +125 °C 44-TSOP2
Tray MR1A16AMYS35
Tape and Reel MR1A16AMYS35R
MR1A16A
MR1A16A Rev. 1.1 03/202017Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2020
Figure 11 – 44-TSOP2 Package Outline
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWINGS
44 PLACES
44 PLACES
Print Version Not To Scale
1. Dimensions and tolerances per ASME Y14.5M - 1994.
2. Dimensions in Millimeters.
3. Dimensions do not include mold protrusion.
4. Dimension does not include DAM bar protrusions.
 DAM Bar protrusion shall not cause the lead width to exceed 0.58.
MR1A16A Rev. 1.1 03/202018Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2020
MR1A16A
Figure 12 – 48-FBGA Packge Outline
Notes:
1. Dimensions in Millimeters.
2. Dimensions and tolerances  per ASME Y14.5M
- 1994.
3. Maximum solder ball diameter measured paral-
lel to DATUM A
4. DATUM A, the seating plane is determined by
the spherical crowns of the solder balls.
5. Parallelism measurement shall exclude any ef-
fect of mark on top surface of package.
MR1A16A
MR1A16A Rev. 1.1 03/202019Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2020
Revision Date Description of Change
1.0 October 1, 2019 Initial data sheet release
1.1 March 10, 2020 Updated Table 12 to correct temperature designator
REVISION HISTORY